

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Susan I. Kettner, Esq., as a member of the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Susan I. Kettner, Esq., 89 Taymil Road, New Rochelle, New York as an at-large member of the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council, for the term January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2026.

Given under my hand and seal this 1st day of January, 2024.

George Latimer County Executive

Office of the County Executive

Email: CE@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900



George Latimer County Executive

December 27, 2023

Ms. Susan I. Kettner, Esq. 89 Taymil Road New Rochelle, NY 10804

Dear Ms. Kettner,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as an At-Large member of the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council, effective, January 1, 2024. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by appearing at the County Clerk's office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

n Talia

George Latimer Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

cc: Honorable Board of Legislators Robi Schlaff, Director, Office for Woman Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: ce@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

2023

Domestic Violence Council

MEMBERS	1.12	2.9	3.9	4.13	5.11	6.8	9.14	10.12	11.9	12.14
Benson, Doris	С	X	Х	X	A	A	A	С	Е	E
Bryan, Glenda	С	Х		X	Е	Е	A	С	x	Е
Capeci, Hon. Susan	С	Х	Х	X	X	Е	A	С	E	E
Capuano, Bertina	С	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	С	x	x
Carter, Khalia	С	Е	Х	X	Х	Х	X	С	x	E
Castelli, Joe	С	Е	X	E	E	Ê	A	С	E	E
Choksi, Komal	С	Х	Α	Α	X	А	A	С	×	Е
Gordon-Oliver, Hon. Arlene	С	Е	Ε	E	E	E	A	С	E	A
Green, Fred	С	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	X	С	x	x
Haigh, Stephen	С	Α	А	E	E	E	A	С	E	E
Henriquez, Aurelia	С	Α	Х	Α	Х	А	X	С	E	E
Horton, CarlLa	С	Х	Ε	Х	Х	Х	X	С	x	E
Kanusher, Cindy	С	Х	Е	X	Х	X	A	С	E	x
Kettner, Susan	С	Х	Х	X	Х	х	X	С	x	E
Lesser, Nicole	С	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	С	E	E
Menken, Hon. David	С	Е	Х	Х	Е	х	X	С	E	E

Portilla, Maria	C	A	E	X	E	X	X	С	×	x
Sandberg, Licia	С	E	X	X	Е	Х	A	С	×	x
Schlaff, Robi	С	X	X	X	X	Х	X	С	x	x
Serrano, Ida	С	A	X	Х	X	Х	X	С	x	x
Moran (Sullivan), Marisa	С	Α	A	X	E	E	A	С	E	E
Van Bomel, Catherine	С	A	X	X	Х	Х	Х	С	x	A
Zuckerman, Hon. Dave	С	E	E	E	E	Е	A	С	E	A

Legend

X = attended

X* = representative attended

A = absent

E = excused

C = meeting cancelled

R = resigned/term ended

-- = not part of DVC

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions							
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.:COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)							
1, <u>24560</u> 1. Ket mee (Print or Type Name) do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support							
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of the state of the state of New York, and that I will faithfully (Print or Type Board Name) Undercon Corner							
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.							
Date: Janay 5, 2024 MM MM (Signature)							
Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>day of</u> <u>JUNA</u> <u>JUNA</u> . <u>(Signature)</u> <u>Christa phor</u> <u>J</u> ; <u>JNZErs</u> <u>(Print or Type Name)</u> <u>Nothery Public</u> <u>(Title of Official Administering Oath)</u> <u>NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK</u> <u>Registration No. 02/INDOGOTO</u> <u>Outilited of New YORK</u> <u>Registration No. 02/INDOGOTO</u> <u>Outilited Of New YORK</u> <u>Registration No. 02/INDOGOTO</u> <u>Outilited Of New YORK</u> <u>Registration No. 02/INDOGOTO</u> <u>Commission Explines October 16, 20</u>							

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.

.